## **EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)**

Mid Ocean Brands BV (MOB)

PO BOX 664

Company name:

Postal address:

Postcode and City:	6/10 BP Ede (NL)	
Telephone number:	0031 (0)342 426992	
E-mail address:	DOC@reclamond.com	
We declare that DOC issued u	under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following	oroduct:
Apparatus model/Product:	Apparatus model/Product: Tritan steel bottle	
Type:	Hydration reminder	
Batch:	PO 41-110983	
Item number:	MO6857-22	
sufficient clarity where necessar		08/M06857 0 80X644 710 8P(NL) lade in China
The following harmonized sta	andards and technical specifications have been applied:	
Title, date of standard/specification:		
·		
EMC: EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021, RoHS: IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IE 771:2015, IEC 62321-6:2015, I	EC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:20217, IEC 62321-7-2	2:2017, IEC 62321-
Notified body (where applicable	e): 4 digit notified body number:	
Additional information:		
Signed for and on behalf of:		
Ede (NL)	25-01-2023	1
Place of issue	Date of issue Name, signature	
	X	M
		midesean
	_	midocean
		R.M. Sillessen



Wellensiekstraat 2 6718 XZ Ede the Netherlands

po box 644 6710 BP Ede **tel** +31 (0) 342 426 926

## **Statement of Compliance**

Food Contact Articles Guideline

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

By midocean imported materials and articles, including active and intelligent materials and articles, are manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice so that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could: (a) endanger human health or (b) bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food or (c) bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.

The undersigned declares that the goods listed below or marked accordingly in the invoice and/or delivery are in conformity with council directives (EC)1935/2004, (EU)10/2011, 2007/19/EC, 84/500/EEC, EU/2018/213, EU/284/2011, (EC)1907/2006 and 2001/95/EC.

1) Item number MO6857-22



2) Description

Trita steel bottle with hydration reminder

**Signature, 2022** R.M. Sillessen Manager Operations

midocean

